2020 Economic Development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded

Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Mural and Architectural Design Feature Funding Grant Program

Recipient

BANK STREET BIA

BYWARD MARKET BIA

DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA

GLEBE BIA

QUARTIER VANIER BIA

SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA
WELLINGTON WEST BIA

WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA

Program Total

BIA Research Grant Program
Recipient

BANK STREET BIA

CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA
GLEBE BIA

KANATA CENTRAL BIA
KANATA NORTH BIA
QUARTIER VANIER BIA
SPARKS STREET BIA
WELLINGTON WEST BIA
Program Total

Community Economic Development Funding Program
Recipient

CHILD AND YOUTH FRIENDLY OTTAWA

CONNECTED CANADIANS

MINDTRUST INC

OTTAWA CHINESE COMMUNITY SERV CNTR

Amount
5,416.04
4,411.30
3,750.00
13,387.50
8,132.75
11,845.50
5,338.58
14,620.00
66,901.67

Amount
10,000.00
4,795.44
7,500.00
5,960.92
10,000.00
3,794.06
2,048.94
11,980.71
56,080.07

Amount
24,000.00
90,000.00
17,500.00
80,000.00



SOCIAL PLANNING COUNCIL OF OTTAWA 24,500.00

THE CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 43,000.00
Program Total 279,000.00
Economic Development Core Funding

Recipient Amount
INVEST OTTAWA 4,374,999.96
Program Total 4,374,999.96
Economic Development Major Events

Recipient Amount
OTTAWA TOURISM 1,500,000.00

Program Total 1,500,000.00



Economic Development Projects

Recipient Amount
10077224 CANADA ASSOCIATION 350,000.00
CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL 100,000.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION 135,000.00
Program Total 585,000.00
Community Energy Innovation Fund Grant Program

Recipient Amount
CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION OF EASTERN ONTARIO INC. 7,980.00

Program Total 7,980.00
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