2020 Economic Development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Mural and Architectural Design Feature Funding Grant Program

Recipient	Amount
BANK STREET BIA	5,416.04
BYWARD MARKET BIA	4,411.30
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	3,750.00
GLEBE BIA	13,387.50
QUARTIER VANIER BIA	8,132.75
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA	11,845.50
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	5,338.58
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	14,620.00
Program Total	66,901.67

BIA Research Grant Program

Recipient	Amount
BANK STREET BIA	10,000.00
CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA	4,795.44
GLEBE BIA	7,500.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	5,960.92
KANATA NORTH BIA	10,000.00
QUARTIER VANIER BIA	3,794.06
SPARKS STREET BIA	2,048.94
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	11,980.71
Program Total	56,080.07

Community Economic Development Funding Program

Recipient	Amount
CHILD AND YOUTH FRIENDLY OTTAWA	24,000.00
CONNECTED CANADIANS	90,000.00
MINDTRUST INC	17,500.00
OTTAWA CHINESE COMMUNITY SERV CNTR	80,000.00

SOCIAL PLANNING COUNCIL OF OTTAWA	24,500.00
THE CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT	43,000.00
Program Total	279,000.00
Economic Development Core Funding	
Recipient	Amount
INVEST OTTAWA	4,374,999.96
Program Total	4,374,999.96
Economic Development Major Events	
Recipient	Amount
OTTAWA TOURISM	1,500,000.00
Program Total	1,500,000.00

Economic Development Projects

Recipient	Amount
10077224 CANADA ASSOCIATION	350,000.00
CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL	100,000.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION	135,000.00
Program Total	585,000.00
Community Energy Innovation Fund Grant Program	
Recipient	Amount
CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION OF EASTERN ONTARIO INC.	7,980.00
Program Total	7,980.00